=

Mortgage Services Loan Number 0034682120

MERS Min No. 100020000346821204

: ) ¢
Drafting by%/\\\\g\(\\\m}\\}j\% County Recorder,

Sheldon Kirk Record and return to:
Drafted at: {}Rg{ggg\gﬁiﬁ Mortgage Services
Mortgage Services 1 Mortgage Way
2001 Leadenhall Road Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054
Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054 ?7 Attn: Document Control
(877)766-8244 P.IN- 182143303302011 /

This document is dated: q ‘ lq 1 Oq

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Three Original Loan Modification Agreements must be executed by the Borrower
One Original is to be filed with the note and one Original is to be recorded in the Land
Records where the Security Instrument is recorded

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), between BRUCE A. ROBINSON and TAMBRA T. ROBINSON
(“Borrower(s)”) and PHH Mortgage Services (Lender), “MERS” is a Mortgage Electronic Registration System, Inc. MERS is a
separate corporation that is acting solely as a nominee for the Lender and Lender’s successors and assigns. MERS is mortgagee
under this Security Instrument. MERS is organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and has an address and telephone
number of P.0O. Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026, tel. {888) 679-MERS, amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of
Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the “Security Instrument”), dated 05/02/2006 securing the original principal sum of $227,436.00
and recorded on 05/08/2006, with the File/Instrument No.2006038443 of the County of LAKE and (2) the Note bearing the
same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which 'covers the real and personal property described in the Security
Instrument as the “Property”, located at 7449 BRACKEN PKWY, HOBART, IN 46342 the real property described being set

forth as follows: ; {F

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: See Attached c&

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows L/ /
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument); 9_ 5 9 7
—

E



1. As of the First day of October 2009, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument

(the “Unpaid “Principal Balance”) is U.S. $229,875.88 consisting of the amount(s) loaned to the
Borrower by the Lender and any interest capitalized to date.

2. The Borrower promises to paythe Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender.
Interest will be charged on theyUnpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 5.56%, beginning on the
First day of October 2009. The'Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest
of U.S. $1,379.31 beginning on the First day-of Nevember 2009 and continuing thereafter on same day
of each succeeding month*until principal’and interestare paidiin‘full. [f on 06/01/2036 (the “ Maturity
Date”), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Iustrument, as amended by this
Agreement, the Borrower will pay these anounts in full on the/Maturity Date.

The Borrower will make such payments at 4001 Leadenhall Road Mt. Laurel, NI 08054 or at such
other place as the Lender may require.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in
the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender’s prior

written consent, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by
this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this'period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this
Security Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation; the Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments
that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and
provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument ( if any) providing for, implementing,
or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and



(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains
any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note or Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement,
the Note and Security Instrument'will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound

by, and comply with, all of the terms MS thereof, as amengded by this Agreement.

(’i__.)ewm N (Seal) [ T (Seal)
10 v WA VO oA Witness- ' BRUCE 'A. ROBINSON “Borrower

' R Must Sign In ﬂb?nk Only )
(Seal @M\J ‘ ¢ S pa(Seal)

itness._ TAMBRA T. ROBINSON “Borrower
( Must Sign In Black Ink Only )

STATE OF: IN

COUNTY OF: | pre

Be it remembered, that on this lﬂ_ﬂgiay of SQQ A 2009 before me, the subscriber a NOTARY
PUBLIC, personally appeared BRUCE A. ROBINSON and TAMBRA T. ROBINSON who I am
satisfied is/are the person(s) who signed the within instrument, and I acknowledge that he/she/they
signed, sealed and delivered the same as his/her/their voluntary act and deed. All of which is hereby
certified.

S\p)rn and Subscribed before %n this / Lrw\day of SQ iD+ 2009.
Yol G lemble, (Seal)

( Must Sign In Black Ink Only ) Notary Public

/m/ Compisszon E X PiRES 9@%@, 26t 076

DO NOT PILACE NOTARIAL STAMP OR SIiAL BELOW THIS LINE




Loan Modification Agreement-Single Family--Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac Uniform Instrument
[ Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

MERS, acting solely as a nominee for:

PHH Mortgage Services /

By:
Marc J .'Hlnkle, Vice President

STATE OF: NJ
COUNTY OF:  Burlington

On this l ( day of ]\(@ \/ 2009 before me, Diana L. Frlston Notary Public, Marc J. Hinkle Vice
President of CORPORATION, petsonally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to be within instrument and acknowledged
to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ot the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument,

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Signature [

( Must Sign In Black Ink Only )
DIANA L. ERLSTON
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 07/31/2011



all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; (b) the payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced
under paragraph 7 to protect the security of this Security Instrument; and (c) the performance of Borrower's

covenants and agreements under this Security Instrament and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby
mortgage, grant and convey to MERS (solely as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) and to the
successors and assigns to MERS, the following described property located in LAKE

County, Indiana:
TBD Being the same premises conveyed to the mortgagors herein by deed being
recorded simultaneously herewith; this being a purchase money mortgage given to
secure the purchase price of the sbove described premises,

Lot 99 in Unit 11 of Barrington Ridge, a Planned Unit Development, in the City
of Hobart, as per plat therebf,recorded in Plat Book 83 page 12, in the Office
of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

Parcel ID Number: 43-53-94~10
which has the address of 7449 BRACKEN PARKWAY TStreet)
HOBART [City], Indiana 46342 fZip Code] (“Properiy Address™);

TOGETHER WITH al] the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements,
appurtenances and fixtures now or hergafter a part of the propesty #All replacements and additions shall also be
covered by this Security Instrument. Alfofthe foregoing is'veferred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property."
Borrower understands and agrees that MERS holds only legal title to the interests granted by Borrower in this
Security Instrument; but, if necedsary toicomply with Jaw.or ciistom, MERS, (as nominee for Lender and Lender's
successors and assigns), has the right: to exereise any or all of those nterests; including, but not limited to, the right
to foreclose and sell the Preperty; and to take any action required of Lender includingsbut not limited to, releasing or
canceling this Security Tnstrament. |

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully, seized of the estatehereby conveyed and has the right to
mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record.
Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any
encumbrances of record.,

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants
with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

UNIFORM COVENANTS. i

1. Payment of Principal, Interest and Late Charge. Borrower shall pay when due the principal of, and
interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and late charges due under the Note.

2. Monthly Payment of Taxes, Insurance and Other Charges. Borrower shall include in each monthly
payment, together with the principal and interest as set forth in the Note and any late chatges, o sum for (a) taxes and
special assessments [evied or to be levied against the Property, (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the
Property, and (c) premiums for insurance required under paragraph 4. In any year in which the Lender must pay a
mortgage insurance premium fo the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development ("Secretary™), or in any year in
which such premium would have been required if Lender still Geld the Security Instrument, each monthly payment
shall also include either: (i) a sum for the annual inortgage insurance premium to be paid by Lender to the Secretary,
or (if) a monthly charge instead of a mortgage insurance premjum if this Security Instrument is held by the Secretary,
in a reasonable amount to be determined by the Secretary. Except for the monthly charge by the Secretary, these
iterns are called "Escrow Items" and the sums paid to Lender are oalled "Escrow Funds."

Lender may, at any time, coliect and hold amounts for Escrow Tiems in an aggregate amount not to exceed the
maximum amount that may be required for Borrower's eserow account under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures
Act of 1974, 12 U.S.C. Section 2601 ef seq. and implementing regulations, 24 CFR Part 3500, as they may be

%-WGN) {6404) Pagb 208



AFFIRMATION

“I affirm. under the penalties for perjury. that I have taken reasonable care to
redact each Social Security number in this document, unless required by law™.

Date:///S/OQ | /%/dé/(%%/

Signature of Preparer

Sheldon HAirk

Printed'Narhe of Preparer




